Huwelijken Houtrijk en Polanen, Burgerlijke stand, Noord-Holland

Allewelt
Asch, van
Asch, van
Asch, van
Bant

Bant

Beek, van
Beerenbroek
Berg, van den
Blommaert
Bogaart, van den
Bouwer
Bouwer
Bouwer
Bouwer
Bouwer
Bouwer
Bragt, van
Brasser
Breijersberge en Hengouwe,
Brommer
Bruinier
Brunt
Buerman
Buitenhuis
Burghout
Cornewal, van
Daans
Daniels
Dedding
Dedel

Dekker

Carl Ludewig
Gerardina
Gerardina
Gerrit

Jan

Neeltje Maria
Dirk Albertus

Godefridus Martinus A

Jacob

Lieven

Maurits
Catharina
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes

Maria

Rajert

Maria

Elisabeth

Jansje

Cornelis

Dirk

Willem

Martina Elisabeth
Alida Hendriks
Maria

Pieter

Bernardus Andries
Jozina Catharina
Gerrit

Matje

Antje
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Roukema
Houtman
Rijss

Jansen
Kemp
Vallentgoed
Schoenmaker
Vries, de
Verver

Vos, de

Ton

Holla

Ton

Hoorn, van der
Nieman
Haren, van
Es, van
Wessen, van
Vodegel
Vries, de
Gozen
Nouman
Holleman
Verwer
Holleman
Vink
Gastkemper
Heijtel
Valk, van der
Koot

Jansen
Vink

Froukjen Anna
Gerrit

Hendrik Wilhelm
Trijntje

Maria Margaretha
Leendert Jacobus
Hendrika
Marritje

Maria Antonia
Jannetje

Joanna
Wilhelmus
Petronella

Maria

Maria

Petrus

Jannetje
Cornelis

Henrich Wilhelm
Jacob

Cornelia

Jacoba

Geertje
Cornelius
Abraham

Claas

Johanna Sibilla
Elisabeth Juliana
Johannes

Aaltje

Johannes

Pieter

1824-02-27
1855-04-26
1857-05-14
1830-05-09
1822-04-21
1848-05-07
1850-10-20
1817-08-15
1856-05-21
1851-10-21
1827-05-06
1859-06-26
1818-03-08
1823-05-18
1855-08-05
1821-05-06
1819-06-09
1850-05-20
1821-03-04
1842-04-03
1857-08-12
1831-05-01
1854-10-15
1853-11-16
1821-08-05
1832-05-06
1855-06-13
1854-05-05
1857-04-29
1825-05-13
1847-09-12
1841-08-08
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Dood, de
Duijnhoven, van
Dijk, van

Dijk, van
Dijkman
Eekhoff

Es

Es, van
Esseveld, van
Eijk, van

Eijk, van
Fang, van der
Fange, van der
Fange, van der
Fange, van der
Feldker
Franken
Freude

Freude

Freude

Freude

Freude

Freude
Gastkemper
Gastkemper
Geus, de
Godvliet

Goze

Gozen

Graaf, de
Groeneveld
Groenewoud

Margaretha

Engel

Elsje

Sophia Elisabeth
Catharina Agniet
Catharina

Anna Debora
Jannetje

Maria Kornelia
Cornelis

Cornelis Gerhardus
Jan

David

Hendrik

Hermanus
Hermanus Gerardus
Margaretha Maria
Frederica Henrietta C
Hanne Wilhelmine H
Maria Charlotta
Maria Dorothea C
Maria Dorothea C
Sophia Henriette J
Fredrik Hendrik
Johanna Sibilla
Carolina Maria F
Hendrik

Cornelia

Cornelia

Jeltje

Teuntje

Jannes
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Stellingwerf
Neelis

Kwast, van der
Vreeken
Krombag
Mobach

Wit, de
Bouwer
Kwast, van der
Zonneveld
Schooten, van
Varik, van
Kwast, van der
Rijss
Holleman
Verwer
Scholtz
Holleman
Holleman
Stoffel

Meijer

Strube
Gastkemper
Freude
Cornewal, van
Werk, van de
Kwast, van der

Warmerdam, van

Brommer
Maat

Kwast, van der
Vries, de

Jan

Helena
Abraham

Jacob

Huijbert
Christiaan
Johannes
Rajert

Hendrik

Duifje

Maria

Jannetje
Cornelia
Cornelia
Neeltje
Dorothea
Lourens
Hendrik
Hendrik
Franciscus Xaverinus
Hendrik

Cord Friedrich W
Fredrik Hendrik
Sophia Henriette J
Pieter

Adrianus
Annigje
Cornelis
Cornelis

Jan

Jan

Grietje

1820-02-23
1853-10-23
1832-01-08
1827-06-16
1842-04-17
1844-02-03
1862-05-15
1819-06-09
1856-08-06
1834-04-06
1837-02-12
1829-11-15
1857-02-04
1855-12-13
1858-11-21
1851-12-03
1855-11-22
1842-05-29
1849-01-14
1825-01-10
1830-08-29
1850-02-13
1832-01-31
1832-01-31
1855-06-13
1858-10-21
1860-05-13
1846-05-17
1857-08-12
1820-10-15
1841-05-02
1841-09-26
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Haak

Haare, van
Hahn

Hakke

Hanou

Haren, van
Heuvel, van den
Heijtel
Heijungs
Hilhorst

Holla
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Holleman
Hoogland
Hoogland
Hoogreef
Hooren, van der
Hooren, van der
Hoorn, van der
Houtman
Hubner

Grietje

Petrus

Johannes Christiaan
Willemina Maria
Johannes

Petrus

Pleuntje
Elisabeth Juliana
Hendrik Janse
Sophia
Wilhelmus
Abraham
Abraham

Anna Antoinetta
Annigje
Catharina

Fop

Geertje

Geertje

Hendrik

Hendrik
Leendert

Neeltje

Pieter

Carel Eduard
Didde Adrianus
Joannes Coenradus
Bartha

Maria

Maria

Gerrit

Martinus
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Nieuwman
Linden, van der
Mollink
Hoogland
Krombach
Bouwer

Vink

Daans
Mansvelder
Strengers
Bouwer
Buitenhuis
Jansen
Poelman

Mels, van
Kwast, van der
Molin
Poelgeest
Brunt

Freude

Freude
Salentijn
Fange, van der
Paulus
Scharrighuisen
Hakke
Schrand

Vries, de
Jansze
Bouwer

Asch, van
Scharringhuisen

Dirk

Aaltje

Gezina

Didde Adrianus
Maria Elisabeth
Maria

Joannes

Bernardus Andries
Aagje

Joannes
Catharina

Alida Hendriks
Grietje

Theunis

Leendert Antonius
Pieter

Jansje

Jacobus

Willem

Frederica Henrietta C
Hanne Wilhelmine H
Truitje

Hermanus

Neeltje

Sara Petronella C
Willemina Maria
Aagje

Reinier

Josephus
Johannes
Gerardina
Pieternella

1833-06-30
1831-10-23
1836-06-19
1829-11-03
1860-01-04
1821-05-06
1832-05-06
1854-05-05
1856-11-19
1837-04-30
1859-06-26
1821-08-05
1827-03-11
1843-09-10
1854-10-29
1837-04-02
1854-01-29
1833-08-07
1854-10-15
1842-05-29
1849-01-14
1860-07-11
1858-11-21
1848-05-21
1858-11-17
1829-11-03
1838-05-06
1834-10-08
1833-01-27
1823-05-18
1855-04-26
1829-06-14
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Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansen
Jansze
Jasperse
Jong, de
Jongeneelen
Kemp

Klok

Kok

Koot

Koot

Koot

Kooij
Krombach
Krombag
Krombag
Krombag
Krombag
Krombag
Kroog
Kroon
Kruijf, de
Kuijt

Kwak
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der

Dina

Grietje
Johannes
Johannes
Johannes
Josephus
Trijntje
Josephus
Neeltje
Hendrik

Jan Baptist
Maria Margaretha
Jan

Georgius
Aaltje
Anthonij
Gesina Maria
Willem

Maria Elisabeth
Anna Christina
Cornelia
Henricus Franciscus
Huijbert

Maria

Gesina Sophia
Martinus
Dirkje

Gijs

Trijntje
Abraham
Annigje

Antje
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Mansvelder
Holleman
Maat

Luute
Dedel
Swart
Asch, van
Hooren, van der
Thomas
Krombag
Rijn, van
Bant
Oosterom
Krombag
Dedding
Wolser
Ootmar
Scharringhuisen
Hanou
Reekers
Kok
Versteeg
Dijkman
Jong, de
Strengers
Vink

Tol, van
Linden, van der
Leijen
Dijk, van
Godvliet
Wapstra

Daniel
Abraham
Cornelia
Elisabeth
Matje

Maria
Gerrit
Maria
Gerrit
Maria
Hendrina
Jan

Annigje
Cornelia
Gerrit
Anthonia Henrica
Bernardus Antonius F
Marretje
Johannes
Joannes
Georgius
Pieternella
Catharina Agniet
Hendrik
Hendrik
Aagje
Martinus
Aaltje

Jan Cornelis
Elsje
Hendrik
Pier

1826-08-13
1827-03-11
1821-11-04
1827-09-02
1847-09-12
1823-06-08
1830-05-09
1833-01-27
1841-01-17
1843-08-19
1862-08-28
1822-04-21
1861-05-26
1828-02-17
1825-05-13
1825-04-29
1839-04-18
1826-05-26
1860-01-04
1836-08-07
1828-02-17
1836-12-18
1842-04-17
1843-08-19
1835-03-01
1838-05-06
1855-12-09
1837-05-07
1843-04-06
1832-01-08
1860-05-13
1859-12-04
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Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Kwast, van der
Lande, van der
Langhout
Leeuw, de
Lensen

Leijen
Leijtens
Liefhebber
Liefhebber
Liefhebber
Linden, van der
Linden, van der
Loenen, van
Luute

Luijken, van
Maat

Maat

Madoe
Mansvelder
Mansvelder
Mansvelder
Martin

Martin

Meer, van der
Meeren, van der
Meinders

Cornelia

Cornelis

Hendrik

Jan

Neeltje

Neeltje

Pieter

Catharina
Geertruij

Adriana Catharina
Joannes

Jan Cornelis
Elisabeth Allegonda
Jannetje
Johannes

Niesje

Aaltje

Aaltje

Christina Maria
Elisabeth

Maria Francisca
Cornelia

Jan

Jacoba Johanna
Aagje

Daniel

Simon

Catharina Josepha
Catharina Josepha
Pieter

Jean

Elsje
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Fange, van der
Warren
Esseveld, van
Groeneveld
Mansvelder
Meij, van der
Holleman
Waal, de
Liefhebber
Tobias
Rietbroek, van
Kwak

Vries, de

Rijs

Langhout
Poelgeest
Haare, van
Kuijt

Meeren, van der
Jansen
Poelgeest
Jansen

Graaf, de
Meijer
Heijungs
Jansen

Kwast, van der
Mijnders
Swaag

Rijss

Loenen, van
Nieuwenhoven

David

Sara

Maria Kornelia
Teuntje
Simon

Jan

Catharina
Cornelius
Johannes
Arend Simon
Cornelia
Trijntje

Jan

Simon
Geertruij
Pieter

Petrus

Gijs

Jean
Johannes
Gerrit
Johannes
Jeltje

Jan

Hendrik Janse
Dina

Neeltje
Sodicus
Jacob Josephus
Anna Maria C
Christina Maria
Pieter

1857-02-04
1858-06-02
1856-08-06
1841-05-02
1858-06-28
1862-07-17
1837-04-02
1843-06-16
1861-09-08
1845-10-08
1829-05-10
1843-04-06
1823-07-03
1821-12-23
1861-09-08
1859-08-14
1831-10-23
1837-05-07
1851-11-26
1827-09-02
1856-06-11
1821-11-04
1820-10-15
1828-04-05
1856-11-19
1826-08-13
1858-06-28
1821-04-20
1832-02-26
1856-05-01
1851-11-26
1828-05-04
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Mels, van
Meij, van der
Meijer
Meijer
Meijer
Mobach
Molin
Mollink
Mollink
Mijnders
Neelis

Nelis

Nelis
Nieman
Nieuwenhoven
Nieuwman
Nouman

Nije

Oltmans
Oorthuizen
Oostenrijk
Oosterom
Ootmar
Paulus
Poelgeest
Poelgeest
Poelgeest
Poelman
Raadt, van der
Reekers
Remkes
Rietbroek, van

Leendert Antonius
Jan
Hendrik
Jan

Jan
Christiaan
Jansje
Gezina
Jenneken
Sodicus
Helena
Cornelis
Jan

Maria
Pieter
Dirk
Jacoba
Gerrit
Wiard
Elisabeth
Pieter
Annigje
Bernardus Antonius F
Neeltje
Gerrit
Jacobus
Pieter
Theunis
Cornelis
Joannes
Petronella Margaretha
Cornelia
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Holleman
Kwast, van der
Freude
Madoe
Vermeer
Eekhoff
Holleman
Hahn

Vries, de
Martin
Duijnhoven, van
Vink
Ruijgrok
Bouwer
Meinders
Haak
Bruinier

Rijs

Wildt, de
Verzijlbergen
Wijngaarden, van
Klok

Koot
Holleman
Luijken, van
Holleman
Liefhebber
Holleman
Vermolen
Krombag
Wiemer
Lensen

Annigje

Neeltje

Maria Dorothea C
Jacoba Johanna
Johanna Elisabeth
Catharina

Fop

Johannes Christiaan
Dirk

Catharina Josepha
Engel

Cornelia

Maria

Johannes

Elsje

Grietje

Dirk

Anna Roelandina Brasse
Berendina

Jan

Cornelia Catharina
Jan

Gesina Maria
Pieter

Maria Francisca
Geertje

Niesje

Anna Antoinetta
Gijsje

Anna Christina
Willem

Joannes

1854-10-29
1862-07-17
1830-08-29
1828-04-05
1830-05-17
1844-02-03
1854-01-29
1836-06-19
1826-10-20
1821-04-20
1853-10-23
1860-04-29
1833-11-03
1855-08-05
1828-05-04
1833-06-30
1831-05-01
1845-08-28
1862-04-10
1833-04-08
1860-06-10
1861-05-26
1839-04-18
1848-05-21
1856-06-11
1833-08-07
1859-08-14
1843-09-10
1848-05-26
1836-08-07
1852-08-08
1829-05-10
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Roukema
Ruijgrok

Rijn, van

Rijs

Rijs

Rijss

Rijss

Rijss

Rijss

Rijss

Salentijn
Scharrighuisen
Scharrighuisen

Scharringhuisen
Scharringhuisen
Scharringhuisen
Scharringhuisen

Schoenmaker
Schoenmaker
Scholtz
Schooten, van
Schrand
Schul
Stellingwerf
Stoffel
Stoffels
Strengers
Strengers
Strube
Swaag

Swart

Swart

Froukjen Anna
Maria

Hendrina

Anna Roelandina Brasse

Simon

Anna Maria C
Cornelia

Hendrik Wilhelm
Simon Petrus
Sijtje

Truitje

Clazina Petronella
Sara Petronella C
Frederik

Henrica

Marretje
Pieternella
Hendrika

Roelof

Lourens

Maria

Aagje

Johanna

Jan

Franciscus Xaverinus
Maria Josephina de S
Hendrik

Joannes

Cord Friedrich W
Jacob Josephus
Maria

Pieter

XXX XXX XXX XX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XX

Allewelt
Nelis
Jongeneelen
Nije
Liefhebber
Meer, van der
Fange, van der
Asch, van
Scharrighuisen
Wijnkamp
Holleman
Rijss
Hoogland
Treuren
Wijsman
Kooij
Hubner
Beek, van
Wesselink
Franken
Eijk, van
Hoogreef
Swart
Dood, de
Freude
Vries, de
Kroog
Hilhorst
Freude
Martin
Jansen
Schul

Carl Ludewig

Jan

Jan Baptist

Gerrit

Jannetje

Pieter

Hendrik

Gerardina

Clazina Petronella
Johannes Ferdinand
Leendert

Simon Petrus
Carel Eduard
Margrita

Gerrit

Willem

Martinus

Dirk Albertus
Teuntje
Margaretha Maria
Cornelis Gerhardus
Joannes Coenradus
Pieter

Margaretha

Maria Charlotta
Hendrikus Jacobus
Gesina Sophia
Sophia

Maria Dorothea C
Catharina Josepha
Josephus

Johanna

1824-02-27
1833-11-03
1862-08-28
1845-08-28
1821-12-23
1856-05-01
1855-12-13
1857-05-14
1860-04-05
1846-05-28
1860-07-11
1860-04-05
1858-11-17
1839-04-21
1825-05-29
1826-05-26
1829-06-14
1850-10-20
1832-04-01
1855-11-22
1837-02-12
1838-05-06
1821-04-08
1820-02-23
1825-01-10
1853-06-16
1835-03-01
1837-04-30
1850-02-13
1832-02-26
1823-06-08
1821-04-08
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Thomas
Tobias
Tol, van
Ton

Ton
Treuren
Valk, van der
Vallentgoed
Varik, van
Vermeer
Vermolen
Versteeg
Verver
Verwer
Verwer
Verzijlbergen
Vink
Vink
Vink
Vink
Vink
Vodegel
Vos, de
Vreeken
Vreken
Vries, de
Vries, de
Vries, de
Vries, de
Vries, de
Vries, de
Vries, de

Gerrit

Arend Simon
Martinus

Joanna
Petronella
Margrita
Johannes
Leendert Jacobus
Jannetje

Johanna Elisabeth
Gijsje
Pieternella

Maria Antonia
Cornelius
Dorothea

Jan

Aagje

Claas

Cornelia

Joannes

Pieter

Henrich Wilhelm
Jannetje

Jacob

Hendrik

Dirk

Grietje
Hendrikus Jacobus
Jacob

Jan

Marritje

Pieter

X XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XX

Jasperse
Leeuw, de
Kruijf, de
Bogaart, van den
Bouwer
Scharringhuisen
Daniels

Bant

Fang, van der
Meijer

Raadt, van der
Krombag

Berg, van den
Buerman
Feldker
Oorthuizen
Kroon
Burghout

Nelis

Heuvel, van den
Dekker

Brasser
Blommaert
Dijk, van
Wiltum, van
Mollink
Groenewoud
Stoffels

Breijersberge en Hengouwe,

Leijtens
Beerenbroek
Wesseling

Neeltje

Adriana Catharina
Dirkje

Maurits

Johannes

Frederik

Jozina Catharina
Neeltje Maria

Jan

Jan

Cornelis

Henricus Franciscus
Jacob

Martina Elisabeth
Hermanus Gerardus
Elisabeth

Martinus

Maria

Cornelis

Pleuntje

Antje

Elisabeth

Lieven

Sophia Elisabeth
Cornelia

Jenneken

Jannes

Maria Josephina de S
Jansje

Elisabeth Allegonda
Godefridus Martinus A
Teuntje

1841-01-17
1845-10-08
1855-12-09
1827-05-06
1818-03-08
1839-04-21
1857-04-29
1848-05-07
1829-11-15
1830-05-17
1848-05-26
1836-12-18
1856-05-21
1853-11-16
1851-12-03
1833-04-08
1838-05-06
1832-05-06
1860-04-29
1832-05-06
1841-08-08
1821-03-04
1851-10-21
1827-06-16
1861-03-28
1826-10-20
1841-09-26
1853-06-16
1842-04-03
1823-07-03
1817-08-15
1819-05-09
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Vries, de
Waal, de
Wapstra
Warmerdam, van
Warren
Wenteler
Werk, van de
Wesseling
Wesselink
Wesselink
Wessen, van
Westerbeek
Wiemer
Wildt, de
Wiltum, van
Wit, de
Witteman
Wolser
Wijngaarden, van
Wijnkamp
Wijsman
Zonneveld
Zwaag

Zwet, van der

Reinier

Cornelius

Pier

Cornelis

Sara

Jacobus Joannes
Adrianus

Teuntje

Johannes

Teuntje

Cornelis

Maria

Willem
Berendina
Cornelia
Johannes
Cornelia
Anthonia Henrica
Cornelia Catharina
Johannes Ferdinand
Gerrit

Duifje

Maria Catharina
Wouter

X XX XXX X XXX XXX XXXXXXXXX XX

Hooren, van der
Lande, van der
Kwast, van der
Goze

Kwast, van der
Westerbeek
Geus, de
Vries, de
Zwaag
Schoenmaker
Bragt, van
Wenteler
Remkes
Oltmans
Vreken

Es

Zwet, van der
Koot
Oostenrijk
Rijss
Scharringhuisen
Eijk, van
Wesselink
Witteman

Bartha
Catharina

Antje

Cornelia
Cornelis

Maria

Carolina Maria F
Pieter

Maria Catharina
Roelof

Maria

Jacobus Joannes
Petronella Margaretha
Wiard

Hendrik

Anna Debora
Wouter
Anthonij

Pieter

Sijtje

Henrica
Cornelis
Johannes
Cornelia

1834-10-08
1843-06-16
1859-12-04
1846-05-17
1858-06-02
1860-04-12
1858-10-21
1819-05-09
1851-11-09
1832-04-01
1850-05-20
1860-04-12
1852-08-08
1862-04-10
1861-03-28
1862-05-15
1818-04-30
1825-04-29
1860-06-10
1846-05-28
1825-05-29
1834-04-06
1851-11-09
1818-04-30



